SIOUX TOOLS SIGNATURE SERIES PRODUCT BROCHURE | SPECIALTY
250 Snap-on Drive
P.O. Box 1596
Murphy, North Carolina USA 28906
PH: 828.835.9765
FAX: 828.835.9685
TOLL FREE: 866.259.7291
TOLL FREE FAX: 800.722.7236

(6.2 bar) using an appropriate air pressure regulator. For additional performance and feature specifications, refer to
the power unit specifications found on the back of this brochure.
Tool Selection / Order Guide
Power Unit Selection Guide
Torque Range
in. lb 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 400
Nm 0 2.3 4.5 6.8 9.0 11.3 13.6 15.8 18.1 20.3 22.6 24.9 27.1 29.4 31.6 33.9 36.2 38.4 40.7 45.2
SCN25R
SCN20R
SCN12R
SCN7R
SCN5R
SCN3R
Clinch Nut (Female)
Thread
Size
Order Number Suffix
Serrated Nose Smooth Nose
#4-40 440 440S
M3 x 0.5 M305 M305S
#6-32 632 632S
#8-32 832 832S
M4 x 0.7 M407 M407S
#10-24 1024 1024S
#10-32 1032 1032S
M5 x 0.8 M508 M508S
1/4-20 420 420S
M6 x 1.0 M610 M610S
5/16-18 518 518S
M8 x 1.25 M8125 M8125S
3/8-16 616 616S
M10 x 1.5 M1015 M1015S
Clinch Stud (Male)
Thread
Size
Order Number Suffix
Serrated Nose Smooth Nose
#4-40 440F 440SF
M3 x 0.5 M305F M305SF
#6-32 632F 632SF
#8-32 832F 832SF
M4 x 0.7 M407F M407SF
#10-24 1024F 1024SF
#10-32 1032F 1032SF
M5 x 0.8 M508F M508SF
1/4-20 420F 420SF
M6 x 1.0 M610F M610SF
5/16-18 518F 518SF
M8 x 1.25 M8125F M8125SF
3/8-16 616F 616SF
M10 x 1.5 M1015F M1015SF
Step 3: After selecting the appropriate power unit, refer to the Head Assembly Selection
Chart below.  Determine the correct head assembly suffix by locating the thread size in
the chart. Select the suffix based on whether your fastener is a clinch nut (female threads)
or clinch stud (male threads). You will also need to determine if your application requires a
serrated or smooth head. A serrated style head will better grip the clinch nut/stud during
the installation process, preventing the fastener from rotating, and reducing the torque
reaction on the operator. A smooth style head reduces the risk of damaging smaller
fasteners, and  is preferable in cosmetic applications where visible serrations left on the
fastener would be undesirable.
Head assemblies can be ordered separately be adding the prefix SCN to the above part number, (example SCN-420).
Step 4: After selecting the power unit and head assembly, combine their part numbers as shown in the
following example, to determine the complete tool ordering number:
Tool Order Number Example: SCN3R420
Serrated Nose
Smooth Nose
SIOUX TOOLS SIGNATURE SERIES PRODUCT BROCHURE | SPECIALTY
250 Snap-on Drive
P.O. Box 1596
Murphy, North Carolina USA 28906
PH: 828.835.9765
FAX: 828.835.9685
TOLL FREE: 866.259.7291

(6.2 bar) using an appropriate air pressure regulator. For additional performance and feature specifications, refer to
the power unit specifications found on the back of this brochure.
Tool Selection / Order Guide
Power Unit Selection Guide
Torque Range
in. lb 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 400
Nm 0 2.3 4.5 6.8 9.0 11.3 13.6 15.8 18.1 20.3 22.6 24.9 27.1 29.4 31.6 33.9 36.2 38.4 40.7 45.2
SCN25R
SCN20R
SCN12R
SCN7R
SCN5R
SCN3R
Clinch Nut (Female)
Thread
Size
Order Number Suffix
Serrated Nose Smooth Nose
#4-40 440 440S
M3 x 0.5 M305 M305S
#6-32 632 632S
#8-32 832 832S
M4 x 0.7 M407 M407S
#10-24 1024 1024S
#10-32 1032 1032S
M5 x 0.8 M508 M508S
1/4-20 420 420S
M6 x 1.0 M610 M610S
5/16-18 518 518S
M8 x 1.25 M8125 M8125S
3/8-16 616 616S
M10 x 1.5 M1015 M1015S
Clinch Stud (Male)
Thread
Size
Order Number Suffix
Serrated Nose Smooth Nose
#4-40 440F 440SF
M3 x 0.5 M305F M305SF
#6-32 632F 632SF
#8-32 832F 832SF
M4 x 0.7 M407F M407SF
#10-24 1024F 1024SF
#10-32 1032F 1032SF
M5 x 0.8 M508F M508SF
1/4-20 420F 420SF
M6 x 1.0 M610F M610SF
5/16-18 518F 518SF
M8 x 1.25 M8125F M8125SF
3/8-16 616F 616SF
M10 x 1.5 M1015F M1015SF
Step 3: After selecting the appropriate power unit, refer to the Head Assembly Selection
Chart below.  Determine the correct head assembly suffix by locating the thread size in